

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-7302 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/17/2018 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 4/24/2018

 Final action:
 4/24/2018

 Enactment date:
 4/24/2018

 Enactment #:
 2018-127

Title: A Resolution authorizing the City of Coral Gables, as a tenant, to enter into a parking agreement with

MML Properties LLC, with regard to the property located at 2341-2345 Lejeune Road, Coral Gables,

Florida (LaSalle Cleaners) for a period of five (5) years.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2018-127, 2. Commission cover 4.24.18 (LaSalle Parking Lot Agreement), 3.

Resolution 4.24.18 (La Salle Parking Agreement), 4. LaSalle Parking Lease Agreement_55887246_2, 5. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg April 24 2018 - Agenda Item J-6 - Resolution authorizing as a tenant to

enter into parking agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2018	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the City of Coral Gables, as a tenant, to enter into a parking agreement with MML Properties LLC, with regard to the property located at 2341-2345 Lejeune Road, Coral Gables, Florida (LaSalle Cleaners) for a period of five (5) years.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]